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JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protécted area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME:  BAKAT 1 Shinkiohi (George)
HOME ADDRESS: Fe Qe Box 23, Ucluelet, B. C
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 REGISTRATION NUMBER 12008 ===~ SEx: Male .. AGE: . 3% . .

OCCUPATION ... Fisherman

P

(1§ any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: Jome =
MARRIED? .. .. THieky
NAME OF WIFEOR HUSBAND: . Idbke

i ST — S— e it ot i i o A s

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. ... P,O0. Box 23, Ucluelet . _ .

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: ' Yoshiaki (W)
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ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: . _C/0 SAKAI: yasuo, P.O.Box 184, Steveston, B. C.

Ao WIS DL ol

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: .1 Lot of land, Let 9, S, Clayoguot
Q Distriet, Plan 1126, N0, 100978-I. Title Deed in possession of

.

owWnar.

L

BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Four room house, small woodhouse
. end small storehouse  °

% . % 0 B

. INSURANCE (Give parficulars; state where policiesare).____ Non®,

punms: S D O SO U U SRR SRS S—— N T ——

.- TAXES (Amount and where pmbae).,...-..!?2_5“9...*251_9,9‘1.49..4.‘5! Clayoquet ..

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) . BODR®

A4 8 A AT S M - s T A 1 g 8 R - - - - e A S SR 1 .

&

¢ o ——— | ————— s . PRSP PP AP NP —-— SRR AT AT RIS

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). NOW rented to member of Royal
Ganadian Airfor§, name unknown, for momthly rental of $24.00,

s 5 A

Comstable D, H, Howell, B.,C.Police, Ucluelet, B.C, Has Till particulars
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None

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: _ s B s L

roRm g
.

| A S A o e I e

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY. IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS: _Ngne

T . . — T TpR——— e S — S e . et Sl il e st

P o b iy

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom).. . _

s e g ot om0 o e s

7. BONDS, DEBENTURE = SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECU RITIES (State whereabouts)

B e - 1l e i S vy e e s

NTS:.. Hoyal Bank of Cemada, cor.Hasti & Main Sts.
8. BANK ACCOUNTS “g:ou“r. Botimles arodast BL Sts.,

9. LIFE INSURANCE: . Sun Life Assurance Gmmqg‘ m for vy 09

W

SAIAI: Ikiko, bemeficiary, policy #2224118., Pol!q go gession of
L DR

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: ___

LIABILITIES:
I. PERSONALDEBTS: .. .

- IRADR DRRYS. .

e P B 1 S

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloges all my property of
direct

every description in any protected area in British Columbia .and sets forth all my liabilities
and md:rer:t.

;ig;\ Dated this. 2188 4., o0 March 1942,
X W (\ugnnturc)m Mﬁd

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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&y #ddress

Naturalized - Canadian-gorn - national

; Date Evacuat RSB 7, . - SRR A
| UieckK

frasent Address ___M_‘,___‘_mg“,n,_g,ﬂ_

a4

nee
»18é8 - Sinsle
| name of Wife_(BABA) Ikike $12129

Name of lusband

Name of Father giKAI, Kakei

nee
Hame of !”?.Ot-}lerum)__l‘v

iames of Children under lé_w/gjjﬁ

p————— Sl

i s o e R - - - opsR——— pp——_ Ll

Resistered with Custo@lan ek
188

Ad@itional Information __Fisherman - boat & house & land. SMYLREAY
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Catalogue No. 514. File No. 1666.
Banes Shinkiohi BAKAIL. Reg. No. 12003,
Addreas) House No. 3, Praser's Bay, Usluslet, ¥, 0,

Legal Desoriptions Lot 9 of Sectiom 21, Clayoquot District, Plan 1116.

eSS

 Registered in the mame ofs SEINKICHI SAKAI.

State of Title; Clear.

Title (No. 101978-1) received from svacuee owner om:

Scld to: NORTE COAST TIMBER COMPANY LIMITED for #$500.00 (Cash).

As at: Jume Tth, 1945.

Title (lo. 153174~1) delivered to new Registered Owner om: August 7th, 1945.

Not Procesds ($495.10) released to eredit of Shinkichi George SAKAI oms July 21/45.
Completed sales statement to Bvacuee sent on: August 17th, 1945.

Insurance: Tramsferred to Purchaser (July 7/45).

Chattels:s Not involved.

This property consists of a 3-room Bungalow (kmown as House No. 3)
on & long marrow lot facing on Fraser's Bay, Ucluelet Inlet. Due to acute housing
shortage cansed by Air Porce activities in the district, this property was at first
rented for $24.00 per month, which was subsequently reduced to $15.00 per month.
With the closing down of Air Force sctivities values slumped and sale at the price
realised is largely the result of a revived demand for housing created by the opening
up of logging operations in the district.

The above sumsary is certified to be inm accordance with the information on file.

1st October, 1946.




84KAI, Shimkichi

EXPIRATION

‘"°”~? l*wmm'wlﬁ” T T N ek R

OMTH DAY

u? ﬂ*kg::fr?f:t 3
mu Oeluelet, V.0, B.84

TRANSFERRED TO PURCHASER (July 7/45).

The above susmary is certified to be in sccordance with the information om file.
1st October, 1946.




Shinkichi (George) SAKAI ' Reg. No. 12003.

This Y7-year old Camsdian-born Fishernan from Uoluslet, signed a
Custodian *JP* declarstion foram on the 2lst March, 1942. He was eveounted on the
1st June, 1942,

fiis wife, Tkiko (File 513), signed a Custodian "JP* declarstion form
“on the 3rd April, 1942. She was evacuated, presumably with Wer 6-year old som, om

rty: Ses Real Property Summary, dated August 23rd, 1945, for particulars
Fraser's Bay, Ucluelet, property (Cat. 514), sold (June 7/45) for $500.00,

W Ses Liabilities Summary, dated October lst, 1946, for particulars of
) on f

g1  Bee Fishing Vessels Summary for pu-ucuhrn of P.V. "Wylrea®,
) Tor $600.00.

ab None declared. Transportation expenses oumot.d with delivery
m Vessel, were recovered by this office and credited to this account on
April 10th, 1945, in the sun of §12.25, (on Peb. 19/46 this evacuee filed a belated
elais under this heading for $99.00).

Balance of a debt owed by Shusu. (Barry) TSURUDA (Pile 11176) was
recovered by this office and credited to this account (May 30/46) in the sum of $60.00.

As a member of the Ucluslet Fishermen's Co—operative Association
this evacues had & 1/51st interest in the proceeds from sale of the Association's
Fish Packers, "Loyal I" and "Loyal II®. All Evacuse interests were turned over to
the luuhuu'l legal representatives, Norris & Inunn, for distribution,

‘IMM.I&MI(MQ!&&.N'#&“. .

This evacuse also turned out to be the owner of 22 shares in Canada
Mioc Company Ltd. (File 9571). The liguidation of this Company is mot yet completed
by P. S. Ross & Bons. The shares in question had a face valae of $10.00 each. At
this date it is expected that the realized assets of the Company will fall far short
of covering the $6.00 pald up on these shares.

(Over)
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TAME 5“‘1' Shinkichi (George)

i

“. WEGISTRATION No. 12003

i g r_nr;i_éz’-‘vu..
-

- ghat els were sold by gublia
. on _ duly 25, 1944

L RN AR W g v B W L Sy conchat g

st s i

T s

aapipWh

Members of Custodian Staff Presentecluslet 1.
. Extrected from Auctionsering List No.
 Remarks.
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 Pile 1666, | Shiskichi SAKAT . Reg. Be. 12003
o (%IP* Yorms Mar, 2/42).  (Investorieds July 14~24, mz) (Bvacuateds Jume 1/42).

FMMomeM 1945 n&it.s-uom.{r 11 168 1
*iim«um;mw (:nutio;od for a total of $2. 54)."( i il
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November 15, 1944
FILE: 1666
CREDITOR: Shinkichi SAKAI, Reg. 12003

DEBTOR: Canadian Government
AMOUNT:  $12.25

Expenses incurred in connection with the selizure and
removal from Barclay Sound to Praser River of the W/V

MYLREA".
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Jmmm FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL conqmm

W
{ ;]‘_ z
'RELEASE AND DISCHARGE 8"

FISHING VESSEL: MYLREA CLAIM Na:  514~C

~ REG.or LIC. No::  Vancouver 153402 Owner at Time of Impou
M Bhinxichﬂ. WI, ﬂlZ&).

et m PAYABLETO: Fressnd Oudiok
. Britisn com»n Packers Ltd. B. C. Packers Lea.

A ' '!htl mux was sold to British Columbia Pacnm Ltd. by the

. _Becretary of State of Gumh acting in his capacity as Custodian as
vested owner of the interest of Shinkichi SAKAIL on December 15, 1942,
‘and as a condition of sale all interest in clulm for the loss ma/or
‘damage referred to herein was assigned to the purcmhr.

While in the custody of ! Royal Canadian lam this vessel

suffered loss to the value of $27.75, as assessed by the surveyor for
~ §aval Service, which sum is approved by the undcrsumd and accepted
a8 tdiqmu compensation.

lamnndamdtbcpaymﬂuoubemof TWENTY-SEVEN mlﬂﬂ ARD SEVENTY-
: ’Iv: mm T - b i o «-m--(‘ 27 ?5 )

(dkmlmmyd&mﬂa) (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), He.theundamgnd
‘beugthemmd/wmw ﬁnppdmpaxrmmdaﬂmhmhawngtnymt«m.chmor
demand against the said motor vessel registered at the Port of Vancouver, B. C.

Official or License No. 153402 DO HEREBY RELEASE and forever discharge His Majesty
'thenm.anfrumwdbykoyalCnudunNavalScrv:ccmanypatroloramlurymc.mng
through or under the authority of Royal Canadian Naval Service, and all baards, commissions or
..Wciﬂhhhmﬁ&:ndm%vemmtdmd&omchumwhm'emmwhzw:
orwhlchhcmﬁctmynmmdwhlchnowcouldoratanyumehereaftcrbemademcmnequcnce
‘ ddwmnedamydmeddmmumned.wchcabommmedmml while in
. custody of His Majesty's Royal Canadian Naval Service or any auxiliary patrols, commissions, boards

AND FURTHER, we covenant that we are the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers
and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said vessel and are the only parties
or persons having any interest, claim, lien, demand or charge over the aboveinamed motor vessel,

. and should any claim bereafter be made by or through any parties whatsoever, we hereby agree to
. indemnify and save harmless His Majesty the King as represented by any of the maval services,
: Mpmoh.depn-enu,ormmomheninbeforere&ned to.

AND FURTHER, that this discharge and release enures to the benefit of and is binding
upon all the parties hereto, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, successors and

DATED at Vancouver, British Columbia, t.hl.%..m a day of o 1942. x 5

it |

WITNESS: g

[ ]




Dosinion of Carada In the Matter of Mortgage "A®
Provines of British Columbia o the Motor Vesssl
™ MY "MYLREA® « O.N, 153402

-

I' SHINKICHY S‘K‘I' r.tiding BBesscnsotsbiinecisovensisnods

R RS AR R EREE EEEEREE F
in the Province 0‘000-ooe-.-f!ooco--o-ooonnooo-.oco--oo

DO SOLEMELY DECLARE THAT) -

p I an the mortgagor named in a certain Tortgage expressed to securs the
sun of BE7D.20 with interest st 7% as tierein menti nad, and dated
April Lith, 1927, reglatere! as a mortgage againet e anip "MYLABAY,

official Number 153,402, in the reglstry thereof at the Port of
Vanecuver, 3, C,

!b' the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, the said nortgage
has not beer assiined,

The said mortgage has been fully paid and satisfied by me but mo official
relsase thereof has been effected,

The origiral Mortgage Document ocannot row be fourd, I have made a
diligent seareh for the same in places where I customarily keep papers
of value, and 1 verily believe the nn‘ has been lost or destroyed,

I sake this solemn declaration to enable the British Colusbia Packers
Limited, Poot of Campbell Avenue, Vancouver, B. C., to vhom a Bill of
Sale has been granted by G.¥, MoPhersorn in his capagity as Authorized
Doty of the Becretary of ‘tate and/or Custodian, acting or my behalf
as mortgagor thereof, under date of the 15th Decenber, 1942, to have

the sald Mortgage removed from the registry of the said snip,
And 1T make t:is solesn declaration conselentioualy Believing it to

be true and inowing it to be of the same foree and ¢ffect as if made
under oath, and by virtus of "THE CANADA ZVIDENCE AQT®

Deciared to by the above pamed SHIFKICHI SAXAI, befere me at
..ﬂ;:;‘:””.k‘:"'. .'.....‘.M.;?.......ﬁxil.......ciay of...."fi.*‘ruﬂn%.-.lf).‘.."z

"
L, & T ) Logh /o

: " e 3 o ; . »”
0..0.1.‘1.liotao-A0l---OOOtiotao-ozo-.ciovcol-t-ocoJ-oooooo.ocoo{-

y
s A s
i W o #3 e " S : 4 I /
oq,dﬁio&wuo-ooiovsoco-cutﬁooo.o.--;

This declaration must be made before a comnissicner for oaths, notary

puablic, or justice of the peace,




M No. “‘ ~ Shinkichi Sakai, Reg. No. 12003, File 1666

"Mylrea® 153402, Vancouver- Troller & Packer
Buil$ to order about 1932 - cost $3,000.00

Grose Claim: $1,600.00

Date: December 15, 1942
Location: Coal Harbour

Purchaser: B. C. Packers Ltd.

Sale Price: $600.00 (claimant accepted offer - Nov.30/42)
Expenses: 81.48 (proportionate share)

Phillipeon: $600.00 (JFVDC price: $690.00)
Gould: - 600,00 (Bst.Mkt.Value:$650.00)

No record of damage to boat while in custody. No record of repairs.

On Aug.1l/42 when boat was surveyed by Naval surveyor and Mr.Gould,
the following essential boat equipment was missing: anchor & line,
battery and compass. Claim for $27.75 for this missing equipment
was paid to purchaser.

There 1s no record of what equipment was on the boat at the time
she was surrendered to Naval Service. :

Claim: "Built to order about 1932" Transcript P.,-"purchased sbout 1932"
Mﬂn’ob,no” & Po?, L.1-10 - Purchased 1932 - oost '3’“0%.
Transcript P.7,L.16-20- Not sure of date boat built. Transeript P.8,L. 1-10
indicates uncertainty as to date of building, |
Transcript. Page 8- Evidence of Kahe Sakai ?fnthu' of claimant)"I think about
1929*.

mw_ﬂnmn gives following information re "Mylrea":

Built by Kahed Sakai, Steveston, B. C. im 1920
Registered April 14, 1929 in name of George Shinkichi Sakai

jod to Will Vivian April 1927. Amt. of Mortgage $817.00.
Vivian Gas Bngine installed 1927.

No rooord)of resurvey - (necessary following chamge in hull, ‘superstructure
or engine)

Age of bull at sale - 22 years (if Kahel Sekai gave correct date at time
Age of engine at sale-15 years (boat was registered

8ize: This boat was 32.8' x 8.5' x £.3'- Gross tonnage - 8. Dept. of Transport
regulations do not require boat this size to bde registered. Registration
possibly obtained to give Mortgagee greater security.

Transcript "He 1s quite satisfied that he could have sold the boat & engine for at
Page 4. least $1,600.00 at date of sale by Custodian®.
Lines 27-29Claimant was evacuated Jube 1,1942. Neither claimant nor his attorney
succeeded in selling boat before August 1/42.
Offers received by Custodian: Oect.3/42 - $510.00 ~ V.C.McDonald (refused)
Nov.23/42 - 600.00 - J.Carr (withdrawn) :
See telegram, Nov. 30/42 from Shinkichi Sakai aceepting offer of $600.00.




14th July 1942

File No. 24, T+

. i

re: Shinkichi (George) Oakei. Rogistrdtion No, 12003,
w

"i.' ool

Igﬁgpﬂernanci iith your imstructions I hlvo 1nrost1¢nzod

- A
e .

sﬁlﬂ tnknn tetfrct of the property of the sbove Ill al recorded on
kin r.lxltt.tiou torm as follows: f '

'g!!; ggglgrgxz
"] Lot of lend, Lot 9, 21, Clayoqu‘t
District, Plem 1116. No. 10,978-I. Title
'no-d in posseseion of owner." :

*Four room house, smell woodhouse &nd

small storehouse.”

‘Personal FProperty:

»]1 small boet (rowboat), heating stove
{eoal oil stove)."

‘In‘cohnqetion therewith I have to roport?as followa:

&Qettion*

_ | Uosluelet is a'village on Berclay Sound on the Wwest
| ouaut ot‘?innouvcr Islnnd B, C., about sixty milet west of Port
'Albarpi, n. C. There is & Jepanese settlement at ?ranor's Bay
_'iijlhont”ta the villege. The settlement consists ér nine houses
‘bnllt on the foreahors or on lsnd close to the nigh water mark.
Thl location oummands en excellent viow of Ucluelet Herbour. The
approlch to the settlanant is by e rough trail from the village

LS

hy water, or along the roreehcre.

| ”A.rousb plan of the subdivision and index of property
owhers is attached to my report on Tomizo Yemeneke; Registretion

‘Mo, 12355, My File No. 79.

LR MAROLE G HINTON, C.A . LICENSED TRUSTEE

s RN R




'40 r.-t wide ann 100 fsct deep) .

According to the Provinclsl Collector's office ot

- Alberni, B. ., the sssessed owner is Nikero Naseo. Tne‘aaaassed

.- wvalues are:

Lend § 100.00
Improvements § 250.00.
Texes emounting to $8.50 for 1942 are owing.
A Certificate 5f Bnoumbrance shows that the dcclarant,

Shinkichi Sekai, is the registered owner, Indefeasible Title No.

$1d « - {House No. 3)

This is e one-storey wood freme, three-roomed house,

‘“1551. roof, stove pipt through the roof, Water pipedﬁf into

‘kitchbn, Smell shed st side, Jep bath end weshroom. fho house 18
in goél condltian and suitable for white persons tO 11v; in. The
rtaltnablo velue of this property is $450.00 to 3500.00§ When 1
1n-poetnd the property on 2nd June 1942 the tenent was Kr. u001cike,

& service msn. The tenant wes peying rent et the rete of $24.00

; l.!mnmh to the sgent -~ R. ¥atterson. The gzent hes turned over to

|  ;0 thn moneys he haa epllected to 15th May 1942, snd these have heen
runitttd to you. T understend thet the house {e now vacent.

Mr. R. Metterson wes eppointed the agent by fhe Jepanese
ﬂwuer under the terna of en sgreement similer to the oge atteched
to wny raport on Tsunetnro Koyeme, Registretion No, 12004 My File
No. B7.

" WAROLD 6. INTON. C.4.. LICENSED TRUSTEE
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T™his wes sold for $5.00 snd the ,/f

amount remlitted to you,
I.Hbtting Btﬁ"m This wes on the praniéea. /;
1 Kitahpn.Sbove.r This wes on the premiges.

g

la dotaila aro givon. Non Board companiosfwill not

ecacpt the risk on eccount of the type of construction.

: nggllitig

léne are recorded,

gq‘ggﬁgndatlogg

% understend thet the owner left with the tenant of his
house certein articles for which the tenant wes responsible. AB
this tennnx hes veceted the house, I recommend that Er: Matterson
be asked to furnish & 1ist of the srticles teken over by him &s
_agent end to stete where they are stored. I furthef recommend thet

Mr. Metterson be confirmed in his appointment es a@qnt.

Yours faithfully,

'

_ WAROLD G. WINTON, C A, LICENSED TRUSTEE.




OﬁWQE(H’THECIBNMMAN
jAPAh&;L‘IK

f‘ E . '\ Ucluelet E.c
26 : October FEnd
v gcr m»’ f

File 1668

Mr B G on
Insurance Dept,

Dear Sir:-
Re S Sakai

Answering your letter of 16th octobar.A valuation of
five hundped dollars would “e ampls on this house.There is
~ just stove pipe though sn ordinery roof jack. Also a japanese
_ bath alongside the house,with stovepipe to emit sparks,
~ This house is ome of three in a row 211 with stove pipe

“aad roof jacks and only four or five feet 2part 2lso wit 4:;) \
baths.l comsider them a firc trap.They are also "n‘bM% ;ﬂy

0il sSation and in case of ftrq will be an Hasard for the f.;s

station, 7 <Y e
The houses are no's 1.2835 Praseris Bay, T Koyemafile /, Vo oae

5929, M Ikari 7599,and the above. s B

T In the case of Nol T Koyama.A Yukon Chimney was installed f,/‘
recently in one of the three stove pipe holes by the tenant 1 ;J
without my Enowledge at the time.However I consxder this an Ve
improvement.

Yours Truly,

£ e,

R Matterson -
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Shinkichi SAKAT(1466)

Pespription of Prorerty

Yobuo !%mts1;1m&9216 feetion 71, Plan 1]
Ukiehi Nitaul(l4ss ‘ Section 21, Pian I
Tatsuo Famanishi(11996 gection 21,

Tomizo Yomansis

Ikard Senichi(N.R. i section 2}, FP.s
Tomizo Yamanzka(74 \ |

Jkari Senlehi(N.R, fection i1,

Yoskdc "itaul(l749 Section 21, 7
¥asayoshi Oye(lnt, 873 ‘ Section 21,

Kahe Sakai(3345 of Cection *l,

Shinkiehi EEKEI{ 666) Section 21, f*~
Besao Ikaro(¥.R, Lotl0 of Section 21, PI

Lotll of fection 31, Pla
Tosunstaro Xoyuma(39:i9 Lotl2 of fection 21, Pia
Teunstero Koyanal(l929)

i
1 #

i

i

i

)

i

i

i

Tounstaro Xayama (3929

Lotl) of fection idy P '

The above named Jspunese are ouners
of houses ae well as the |

Tosido %ﬁtaubaam i
Keniohi Isous(22! ‘X 2
Kaszuo H%manlﬁhi 7 3

kiehi fny*ma( ] 3 &
mito Kuroyesms (900 5

weoshio Burso{lnt, 627) é
Eumekichi Koysma(lInts 203) %
Takeo Toshida(3026 or 143 ; g
Pufuliro Xoysma(58890r7751)9
Risuke lamade 10
Ucluelet ”lthing Coe
(%Mol) Int, 22 ) il
Shotaro Sakai 1‘236) 12
Ueluelet Fish
(Teacherts iousd) Int, 244)13
Firokichi Hama 14
Itare Terashita(l586) 15
8hisuo Mawﬂﬁilnt. 485) 16
Takeo K rn{a 8250 17
Takeo It 1570 18
Tomizo Ya-uxnkl 43) 19
Kinzo ¥ookava(886) 20

The above sre situate on Part Lot zaf and
the iand owvmed by irs, Littleton, Drecufirix
of ¥Will of A.H. Lyche, Uciuslet, ~.;.




SL50N0 COVE

Uelualet Tishing Com;ony(Int. ;;,) o House situ

on iangl curned Ly ¥Elsse
Ellzadbeth O, Xennedy, ¢

te oOn

5] {:‘fplz.. haki X?J » "!3 *‘Jr‘:)tt“‘ t.’ Vl:f? GP LA s ““.{:.
Assessed vilue of Pouse » 71800, Jjeserding %o inTorsstion on file

the land i3 lessed by Eiss Kennedy to the Ucluelet ‘ishing Company until 1949,

Toshiiro Shisiau(2388) « 4-roomed house valued xt 2450400 shieh 15 .ituates om
land osned by ir. %.F, Baggers and described as "Parcel A" of juee
tion 1, Plan 877 0 5, Barclay District situste in Clayoguot Diztriet®

| ‘ Shdmisu has been paying Mr, Sagger: reantal Tor the land en€ w»e unfere
gtand the latter made 2 seltt.ement with Ehismizu at the tise of evicu:tion and
¥r, Saggers 1s now the omer of the house,

; ad Japunese houses situate on "Parcel "A™ of fectioy 83, Alberni Di-trict
E Atuste in Clayoquot District® of wihici ‘ Hootka=llane
18)d Packing Con ny, td,s Aecording to Lesseéz as bMgtvween the verious

o Jepanese nd the Comyany that shen the houses 2re vacdted they would revert
k to the Company.

tieo land is Oodnec by tie

Kamekichi Tnuuuiah1(7s29g
Teniji Miyashita(Int, 426 & 2216)
Iwakichi !o&hlda?)GQ)

Shigeo Nishi(47%"

KEiuroku Shimuse 250 and 1100
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=
2
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THE CUSTODIAN THE CUSTODIAN w!u.. No. s {i}e
ﬁéﬁrom TEE SBCRETARY OF g REGULATIOKES RESPECTING From the ~SBL . b .OH'MM..”,%MO
e M TRADING WITH THE ENEMY (1939) !u&.’ﬁNHH 1942,

OTTARA, CANADA . PORM D" Date of Discovery.

' " Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Annuity Comtracts om Life of an Enemy
F 4 k N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy
| » ; or annuity eontreet for each "enemy."
!Iill'llé
Poliey No. 2,224,118 Date of Poliecy (i.e. due date of first April 20, 1937
regular premium)
Life Insured ~ Name Shinkichi Sakai Plan of Poliey 15 Yr. endowment

Born- Jan, 5, 1904
Address Box 23, Ucluelet, B.C.

Sum Assured or
Amount of Anmuity Can. $1,000

gﬂcpwwrwa‘o .-.
party insurance - Address Premium -~ Amount Can. $69.95

How Payable Annually
Beneficiaries - Names Ikiko Sakai” Due Dates April 20th
Addresses

Relationship to Policy Loans (autemstic or otherwise) -

Life Insured Wife
Approximate Cash Valuwe, if any, including

dividends, after dedncting all policy Can. $256.10

Record of Current Assigmments - indebtedness

{other than to campeny for re
policy loan) Nature of Autamatic Non-forfeiture Automatic premium loan

~ gilve names ané addresses - Provigion

Approximate Cancellation Date under Will carry to maturity
Automatioc Non-forfeiture

-




Mr " G Sheare.

Dear Sir,
Re Shinkichi 3
Rerlyine to yours of July 12;;.
The following is the list of articles in this house,
thourh the Custodisns Dept slready has this informajyione
LMH %&GF 011 Meater: S OFFICE OF THE® CUSTODIAN
% < fere=bite o1l 1op with shede S | JAPANESE SECTION
I—t—Sma1t oil Yerp | :
S-cheivy > \
1 only stoeol " - 9 B2
3-=-xteehen tatle
62 —window-trtmm— ol
1...%-s-shoe gupboerd °
1 " 18 gale oil dryn
1 % 2 sals 011 drum
1 " 5 » L] w
l.m —weah %.ub S
J* Crimf : Sold fn Fiiowo L‘\, b H ks
‘a.%—— avv0*~v“7
$igned Shin Sakai
o R ?nur forn letter, An arrang:ment vee madesnt signeéd covering

eane except in the amount of rent{This houre renting for "241)
iliing to garry on ‘eor the timec “ecing 28 per ag eement.
\ it not on the e rus now w.-cred.

\ Cophkes ul % AQHS 2riansenon

*an Javennese ‘ousea under ny charge ipcluding € Sakeis.All reading

v-ir
" 3

u“t(dx n.

[ ¥ s R SR
513 ‘1" 49 o A L b ( 2 TEI ¢hia

in the houve rerngin thore &8 an inducoment %o

m

Yours Truly

/fr*

{ﬁﬁf'

i 4 ; A SR :
A2 han AT N OWND N O aa (hn tan  pbnplils { UGt
: : f : }

-~
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SLOCANCI TY BC NOV 30/42 1220P

Fl SHI NG VESSELS B(PT
CUSTORI ANS OFFI
VAMUKN BC ™

am m m FOR uv 80AT .«um )Pu uwmm PAYENT

FOR SAME.
SHINKICHI SAKAL ..

12279.,.

38 ;i:-'i;;\

¥ d;w;u;*‘g it




STATEMENT RE SALE OF: Name: CAKAL, Shinklohi §1.2003
Catalogue No: 514 File ¥o: 1666
Street Address: Mouse /3, Fraser': Day, TUclsslet, B. C.

legnl Deseriptions 977171116

Date of Sale and Ad justments ...???!.70.§?§?!......

L AR A L B B B B N R R

Sals Price $500,50
O B A S e

Charge for Valuation

Charge for Advertising

Land Registry Office Trensmission Pee

Encumbrances:

et T

SRt
R T S

Ad justments:
Fire Insurance

Taxes

Water 4T3

$ 18,73 § 523,83

Net Proceeds credited to your account o# of June 7/4§ $495.10

o
fe

Date: ., AAguat 17, 1945,

L L R L R N NN

cmiled by:..’m.mv‘..l..‘...




(3) This fishing vessel, a salmon Troller
(32.8" x 8.5' x 4.3'), powered with a 16 KL.P.
Vivian engine, was appraised (Aug. 1942) fer

the Oustodian by Marine Surveyor John Gould

&

@ $600.00,

(4) These Chattels, listed inClaim @ .
$115.00, realised $29.00 at suotiom. :

o










We are in recelipt of your letter of the 4th instant,

nmumummm“ammmT
aw;mmmmm-pnwu tise as ppasible,
# 6ffiee haa for some Sine boen following the peliey of lisiting
reaittensss %o & maxiaus of £100,00 in any ome seuth, Exouptlons are

| Beet speoified spaclsl nouds ™ut in your cese w ard not waiting
from you on this poist tut onelose our cheque for £100,00 and

o
‘ % for $200,00 Wy remitting = further §300,00 early

o writing you on the 3nd of March, when the balsnce of youwr
Bt was §522.50 the following items have Leen dedited %9 your accoumts

’lfl&‘ e nw; c::hm e “{‘“
‘ Fishing Ves Depu.tuont
7/5/3943 1943 Taxes 13.5%
‘ P45 Today's remittance $100.00

leaving & balance of §322.90 carried forward,

With regeard to the sccond item, we would explain that this
represents astual expenses incurred for Survey (expert valustion), Towing,
Storage, Watchman and Insurance amd should have boen deducted from price
received from buyer ($600.00) whem advising sale but we wnderstand frem
the Department comoerned that the complete figures were not available at
that time.

. Insuranos on your House (§500.00) is puid for to Desember lst,
P45

The rental dispute referved to in our letter of Hareh 3rd, was
settlod early this months Most rents have already boen broaght up to date
but your tenant has bDoen on leave and we sxpect o receive paynsnt as 800D
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wrs He W mim,
W . m Ave,,
Wf. Be Cs

o are in receipt of your letter of the 28%h
ultino, ssolosing the money order for 121.00, for whileh
we enclose our formal recel t he-ewith.

e pobe that this 18 lntended te sover rent far
Honias 19, J AL Priamare VAR W BNe s 8 ¢l ledeiter Lo
APPAL Miadinlve at Sad.00, ail Juwe ab 218,00 er & batad
of 213500, Froe whieh vou have deducted Lie followim

Labor ou trall 10,00
J skg. oalsomine @ 95 <88

A generator for Ooleman iaap _ 70
813,58
L . J

Fe note that Mr, Yatterson suthorised thesa dis-
bursezents and are referring ths nmatiter to hin for canfiroa-
tion before ;assing these items, more perticul irly the first
ol .

i« G Beldl,
Adainistration De wrtaent,

AOLItEB
0.8+ to K. Tatterso:

“ule We bave just recelved a letter fros ¥r. M. k. Kuss
advigirg us that he 1s going to ray Lis rent %o you ibp future.
As July rent is now overdue, we must tiereiore &s yoh to let
Ul ave your cieck w!thout delay.
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‘We are in ressist of your letter of the 29th ultims regarding
wMuﬁMlW.ﬂMﬁ.

Wmohlvhnmtsuuﬁuudotmm. Mr.
Matterson has not succesded in [inding anotbar tenant as ngst of the
Whnmmm

N',-Mnaum-nmrutiww.
mm‘.mdux.umnmyﬂt, “"‘

Belance &8 per last statenent $369. 9 -
R, Matterson, Commission on remts

31/3/1944
Rant for May $ 15,00
Rent for June 15400
Remt for July (§35.00) August (134) i 15.15

R Aiadien % NN
($34.85) Sept. (154) § 15.00
$ 14.85

50;0: W 89\ 3-

S_M
Aprid

i
ayy
June

*
Auge
Sapte
Oote
Jan, X
Today




In conforsity with the Dominien Govermmemt's peliey of
ligquidation of properties in the Protected Areas of British Columbia
the above property (Lot 9 of Bection 21, Qlayoquot Distrioct, Plan 1116)
was inslwied in a Oatalogue of such properties amd widely advertised for

hmudwmmmmmafmdmuuu

has been found up to the present, but we have now received
,mux-uuuunwnzu on the property
u-mmumtm. e are with the sale.

A complete statement of the transastion will be sent you

after final adjustaents are made. This will show the net proceeds passed
to the eredit of your scocount, an extrect of which will go forward at the
pame times In the meantime it will be appreciated if you will send uws the

Certifricate of Title (No. 101978-1). A stamped addressed emvelope is
snclosed for your comvenience in doing so.

Yours tgu.ly,

R+ Gs Bell,
Adainistration Department.




i Catalogus Yo. %14
Housc £0s 3, Fraser's Buy,

T A——————

Tour Letber of June 1ot sceloving dhecus for | 3750400 saui
offer W rerehoss e sbove ENrt for the eum of $900,00, Ble sooust to
bo deduoted fvos the sbove shegue, He: bees received ac owpsidered. Our
of ficla. reoeipt ie encloved Lerewith. ‘

mlhhniﬂumﬂutnmmmwwm
sooeptence of this of fey. : r

o uote thal you request this praierty tc be reglstered in the
bsse of the Borth Cosst Muber Coupay Limited, e regictration date of the
e addrege of your reglstered offige besin: 521
s Ysnoouver, . C.

The msesssary dovusents will be propered and fodearded to the
Seeretary of State st NMtewm, and 1 our recemewnd tion e soted gpon, the
dovwrnts wili be slgned snd returned,

after the ctMt& have been: registered & stoteuent of sl et
sente of tames, ete. will bhe prepared, inaluding regletrstion fees, sid foresrded
&y, Mjueteents wil) be calouwlated ae of the dute of b is ietter,

iours truy,




1ist of goods
t‘f

e AU S N BT W T Bk et g s 85 B NI

iuelet for at least two months, when

s
:
E
i
2

which included the above two i




STATEMENT RE SALE OF: Name: . «&AJ, Shiniichi .00
Catalogue No: 534 File No: i8éd
. | ™ e

Btreet Address;: e 3, Fre Bay . Telualedy 2, 7,

legal Deseription; /4146

mt‘ or s‘lem“:u'tmnt' ...0"@?.?"':“":‘3"‘0000'0..'...‘....‘.0.’....'

Charge for Valuation
Charge for Advertising
Land Registry Office Trensmisasion Pee

Encumbrances:

VHPETY VERASY ~
T
T T

VYRST TRATESY

Adjustmenty:
Fire Inlqranao

Taxes

Water

Net Proceeds credited to your scecount

Mgast 17, 45

D.ta:!D..DODIOQOOOOO.l'...lilc"!.l"c

George Petare
wilm by:...---.-o-oo.a-uco-----au




(Puraohagcr)
lﬂ Baoownt witig ‘rhﬂ ‘h‘-h‘.ﬁh"mﬂ T 3 Ma l‘fvip‘uu l’l)f

STATIMENT OF ADJUSTMGNTS

(As of Jane T8h, 1949

Purchass price

Cheques received

Seller's propertion of 1945 taxes

] 197/%8 = 211,00

Hegiotrabion feos on desd - 900,00
Inswrance promius
1945 taxes pagc
Ancunt charged to purchaser




[EAL PROPERTY MEMORANDUM

FILE Nty 1666
. NAME: Shinkichi SAKAI
CATALOGUE NO: 514

RE: Ne. 3’ Fraser's Say, BM‘%, B. Cs
Dwalling |

CERTIFICATE OF ENCUMBRANCE:

Deseription of Property: Lot 9 of Section 21, Clayoquet
District, Plan 1116

Encumbrancesi il

Taxes: 1945 taxes paid.

Vested: No. 50501
VALUATION BY APPRAISER: $ 450.00
AMOUNT OF BID: § 500.00
APPROVED BY ADVISORY COMMITTEE: June 4th, 1945
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY CUSTODIAN: ¢ 500.00

NAME OF PURCHASER: North Coast Timber Company Limited

K. ¥. WRIGHT
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Jme 4th, 1945 .
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Mutm«tuth;bw- mmmamwu
the Victoria Land Registry Office, July 5th, 1945, we attach
herewith the following documents in comnection th-r.ﬂth.

1. Copy of spplication mumber 153173-I, dated J\p. 28th,
1945, nciﬂ-c;du the property in the nase d the Custodian
{(Transmission

Copy of application sumber 153174-I, dated June 28th,
1945, registering the property in the name mm
M ﬂ-hr Compeny Limited (Deed). ;;

te ut'rma-hatu dated Jume 18th, 1&5

am«mmm, 1945 -a-&mry«
MhMMThborcumyLMtod.f
Cortifiocats of Indefeasible Title number 153174-I, dated
July 9th, 1945, vovering the above proprtyhthom
d’ North Coast Timber Company Limited.




r

LAKA ; | 5 e

Contral of the sluve property is by us hersby acknowledged and we agree that
all adjustments and incidents comnnected with the sale to us of this property *
bave been settled.

&

e

Dated utéM.M-w{ /jézhxa 2 day of




- iy &, 1948,

(Purchascr)
In seooumt withy The Ousto fan of Enemy; Proporty

(Ao of June T8h, 19:9

Seller's proportics of 1945 taxcs
_ &57/363 x T13.00
Beglobrabion foos am deod - '500.0¢

KX0UNT CHARGED 70 FURCHASIR - 31410




October Sth, 1946

in receipt of your talegraam on the mbjnto!ym
your father (File 3345) and cousin (File 9782).

We have also to asknowledge receipt of s letter of sutherity,
siiich must have besn signed by you on the day you despatched youwr telegras
{Dot. 3/46), suthorising us to pay the Northwestern Insursnce Agencies Lid.,
405 Melntyre Block, Winnipeg, the sum of £300.00, to the deuit of your scooumt.

b In compliance with the laiter request, we mre r-tttln( to the
Northwestern Insurance Agemcies Lid, the ndsmw.-duuhnmct
our covering letter for your information,

Mmtlum-mof“&ﬂﬁmm,m
Mmtnmm“rmumhw.

These payments have necessitated a revies of your file and we

talte advantage of this to give you a briaf resume of owr adsinistration of youwr
affairs.

As you are aware, the policies in regard to the managenent
Nmtuqmﬁmetywmpony were decided upon by the Govermment
of Capada, and while the problem was a difficult ome for all concermed, we can
assure you that it has been the aim of this office to carry cut those pelicies
in as eareful and fair s manner as possible.

Following your evacustion from Fraser's Bay, Ucluelet, un acute
‘ developed in comnection with National Defefse activities in
anﬁmmmu.muuumu,ymmmm
rented @ $24.,00 per month for seme time. This rent was evestually reduced te
$15.00, a5 & result of a joint sppeal by temants to the-Rental Comtrol Board, but
over at this rete it was not possitle to find a tenant follewing the closing dowmn
of the Rs Cs As V. station at Uclualet.

The opening up of logging operations in the distriet revived
the demand for houses and made possilble the sale of this preperty @ £500.00, as
advised you at the tims, a compleie statement of the transa¢tion being sent you
on Mugust 17th, 1945. In our letter of June 4th, 1945, aivising you of the sale

(Over)




Mﬂ. - Oﬂohu'hh, 1946,

to send in your Certificate of Title (No. 101978-I) btut we do ngt
appear %o have received your acknovledgment of this requast; ner the Certificate,
| we woild sugeest that you new glve Whls asatter your attéestien,

W The enly ebeitals declared by you on the 2lst Maroh, 1944,
were A POAt and an oll heater, Other articler were subsequently inventeried hy
Custod agents, our recerds showing everytiing having a sdle value t0 have besn
sold and prooeeds oredited to your scoount.

3 As you kmow, your Pishing Vessel, the "iylrea” was seld
00,00, the net procesds being credited t¢ your sceoumt,

Mg You declared nothing under this heading but this of fiee recovered
| , it transportation expenses (§12.25) commected with the delivery
of your fishing vessel, which was credited to your account as advised.

Balance of a debt ($60,00) owed you by Shuso TSURUDA was alse
W hy this office and eredited to your sccount.

As & somber of the Usluslet Fishermen's Asdoclation, you shared
(1/5)4t) in the procesds from sale of the Associstion's Fish Peckers, the "Leyal I*
and "Loyal II%, this money being turned over to the Assoclation’s legal represente
atives, Nessrs. Norris & Maclemman, for distribution. ‘

The records of the Canada Mio Company Limited show you as the
owmer of 22 shares (@ $10.00), on which $6.,00 has been paid wps The liguidater
of the Company advises us that liquidation has not been completed but it is
sxpected that assets will fall far short of covering the amount said to hawe been
paid uwp on shares.

A balance (mmount not known) declared !y you to be in an account
Lt sl Bank of Canada, Hestings and Main Sts., Vanceuver, remaimed under
your control and did not come under our administration.

Jls Inauranger You declared a Sun Life policy for $1,000,00, shich remained in
your pessession and under your contreol.

Makilitiags The only claim mimrd against you (£4.60 by M. Puruys Company)
ws paid, at yowr request, on Mareh 18th, 19.3.

: As advised you at the beginmning of this letter, thete is a balance of
=89 in your ascount, for which amount we enclose herewith our cheque in your
favour, leaving no balance in your account, which will therefore be closed.

This would appear to ascount for all property of every kind left
by you in the protected area which vested in the Custodian, and im order that you
may oconfirm this, we enclose a stamped adiressed emvelope for your convemience.

Yours truly,

R. G« Bell,
Office of the Custodiam.
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Bay Fam, B.QC.
'.bl &'. 1““0 :"‘*a..

Offies of the Qustodian,

8506 Roysl Bank nldg.,
HEastings & Granville,

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

On December 10 1941, the order came from the
Navy Department to bring out our fishing vessels.

Wo left Ucluelet on the 12th and reached pamfield,

Owing to the heavy storm, we were compelled to stay there,
Ustil the weather had seldtled, 4nd 1t was On the evening

of the 19th, when we were foreed to leave that pert,
Hotwithstanding the rough sea, we had to face the dangerous
voyage, night and day arriving New Jestminster on the

2lst. It was the morning of the 26th that we arrived bdack.
Therefore, it reguired rifteen hn to carry out the voyage.

Hereby, we respectfully request for the below
mentioned expense and daily wages.

Hotel Charges At StOveston..c..civvsviviasacela0O
Hotel Charges at Vancouver ‘

EPUE SO0 BERI ) csvocsoccinasiinnesnnssnetull
Hotel Charges at Port Alberni....cccovveveseeeleSO
Fare from Vancouver %0 Port Alberni..........4.28
Fare and cadbin from Port Alberni to

Ueluslat aboard 8.3, "MAQuUinne™, ......«.3.78
Gae0line and O1) CHArEeS.civvrrcerssvcnsesssl0B0
Wages for 15 days @ $.00

(meals not included)i.ceiceccrsosncsose?H.00

TOTAL m.oo

UJ:@

Yours trulr.
S. Sakai, #12003

Owner of the Fishing Vessels.




F.0. Box BB,
Slosan Qity, 5. O

£ VACUf. TION SECTION

The Custodian Office of Canada,
8509 Royel Bank puilding,
mm B Oy

Dear Sir;

I bave lent Mr. Shuzc Tesuruds, the
amount of One Mundred Dollars, ( $100.00 ) when
he bought his house, I have only received yorty
Dollars [ $40.00 ) from him and am asking you
for the balance of 3ixty Dollars ( $60,00 )

from his sccount. Not meeting him sooner nd._—

me late from writing to you earlier,

Kindly charge the amount to my

account,
- Yours wery truly,

flatas’

Shinkichi Sakai
Reg. No. 12003
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BEVYOR K

10 (TRE NONOWRABLE W, JUSTIOR A+G BUCKINGEAM, ' SUB-COMMIS SIONER )

%

uhxm. Mem toba
Septembor srd, 1M8, "

Py YIRS, 8% Appoar foxr the
‘ ; Mn: Jovernment

S M.CEERNIAK S8qs  Appearing Tor the $lstmst
SARURG, tag,, 0fficial Inter preter

MARK H. PRAROE, B8q., Official Sepate ¥,




ARRRA 12 2 hize
DT, te una u :m. St-

DITEDY SCAMINATION BY s, ONTWN [AK:

Fie “m CHERN LAK ¢ mim.uonm Yurw
L TERCONIEREM:  Yes,

'm GEARNIARY - Theolam for real St s 41200400
.ﬂ shown, the sals yrice 2 hould h shown ot $8600,00
Bot slatm, 8700,00. As to the pereomml olaftely, Bhe
lnim on the L% sold Is corrent as showmm, w2 that
_ 'he viels glaim totaly $1786.00 for Wtk resl and
. pm property. -,;
Nmy mx. I ke you a \rpmﬂn etatomnt - I
| m yu three typerri ttam nn-@-u. were Wove
mnl'“ in secordmes with your {nstrwtions?
Yes,
Are thess your signetures? A <« Yes,
DO you swesr the contmts % be true to the best of
your inowledge, iufommtion and Velief?
; ln.. ' :
MR, CEERNIAK: I tendor as Zxhdit 1, Your Homesr, the
M sttete statement, | '
{Feal istate !u“ut EXRINIT 1.)
MR, CHERNIAK Av 2D E Uw statsamt as to the

fisking boat,

(Fishing dboat stafoment, EXNIBIT 2,)
Mii¢ CRERNIAK;  And a8 Exhidit 3 the Persoval Chattel
stateoment

l&ulll eumx Stetenart, KYNIDIT 6..
MR, ORBNLAX: Onm bohalf of uy leamted frisnd I will ru.-
his sppraisal as Exhibit 4,

{Appratsal, BME IBIT 4,)




MR, ONRRELAK: Possibly ay leamed uuu vamld
e . Alks 1o file his analyais aiw et -q the moﬂlﬂ
i it LSRR (Analysis Sheet, m: M ,
| MR, NSl Yuming now to s:uui 1, Your m
’ib_ slnimmnt sets ont that thln i“ & tiree roomad
hosss, shingle om freme, oedar ma insids papy
_-u V' Jolat and the £ loors were unlo- om Iin
_th. 40 x 100 and it was ptmlﬂ in 1999 amk paid
m& Ko says that this moq was for the los,
fhe house, the wharf and the bntl!onu and shed
end that af tar be bought ko added & swn pereN,
repaired the water pipes, painted te house and

i,

shingled the roof. The omt of natorisis end Me
oen and hired labour be sstimstes B $800,00, so
the total et %o hin in 1999 was %h"!.ﬂ. Be
: siates that vonsidering the good dwtm of the
Wildiags, ssd the loeation om the v @herfront he
fhinks the appraioel wes too low dnd that the faty
mriet valne at date of sale was tt loast §1200,00
In Bhibit amaber 4 therse is nothing mack seald W
the appraiser other than 'Frame dullding, sppmox-
imately £6 = 30 on cedar postas, vd.u $42 .00,
Thare is 20 nention of the sise of the 1ot or
Reture of 14; no mantion of the wharf, bathheouwse,
shod sul no sotual deseription of the howe itself.
Fertams my Learned friend cas tell us something of
ﬁ Mtﬂlcﬁm ;t this appraiser o, will he
be wrodused st the wdjourmed hesring?

Ko, TGy That is tue sase, Tour doRowre




e tm to the purchaser ulh-a.‘t.
MUISIHESRT  And the mumer nu&n it vas sola?
% ﬂc Mit ﬁn propwrty vas sold, Yeur m ] ho

North Josst Timber Compmy Limited rg_pr $600.00 essd

ME, OHERNIAK: 1Is that by temder or - - «

ll. m By Sender Your Homowr.

H. Ml&e ‘Twning now, Your m to ixhiMiy 8,
s slain for the £ishing vossel. tb exhibit sots
‘9a% the natwre of thef Whing bodh, the yeer 13
wespurdiased, shont 1938, thet 1V wsh built 1o order
for $5.,000,00 and wan kept Lin good w mé iu

. Salm over W tho Navy, As to fapmvemsmts Vo
vessel simee dato of purehase the Clalmam states
et o redored the oylinder «d ‘u . unlﬂe
orerhanl on the mgine, He avomit the noto?
and enlarged the engive room md ov&hn.ud the Wwal,
that vas in 1940, Tha oylizbhr wee m in 1958
at sn appoximste cost of £70,00 aud the motor
overnmiel 1n 1940 at an approxinate oout of $60,00
‘agh when he snlarged the engime rod?'ul overhauled
the doat in 1940 it coest him .ppl“élﬂal’ $1850,00.
l!.a -m‘ is that '» notes froa iil Cwwdian's file
_ Ahat e J.0.V.D.0. Valmtton was $490,00, the

Cuwstodien's Yalwmtion per Joka aug vas $600,00 mt
Al ostinded market valuewas uugoo Se is quite

sstiafioed tint e conld Awe wie the bout s emgine
for ot 1 east 1600,00 at date of sake by the Cwmiodian.
Peihaps wy Leamme d friend vould 1iks to file e




{

B Gk

§
.

MR, SECWIAK: I Sink ay lvarned rmu #1ill sdviee
.y wnu the aseensed n.lﬂ on this
mpn; u- $280,00 for e 1ot -in Mn By
e et ~
MR, FB0:  Oorest, Wt is inm 1048, ?hm. 15,
1945, assessed valus, gross land Qw ., imgroves
sents (700,00
BE OBSANIAK: I think also - there 14:» med Yo cduttow

L th file » %ut 1 think 1 oan rqrct Ry isamned
mnt n & lother written Wy the pnm o the
i nm‘ n Oatober BRh, 1944 wu* gives him the -
'_ mn-ua Hhat Wis propety of m nee u- ramied

. nt &tﬁﬂ pw =OUih for some time, The remt was
svantmlily redwed to £16,00 as e rasuit ol joint
appesl By the tenmits W the iemtel Cemtrol Seard.

I a» Just bringing Your Eomowr's 5"&!&1& to this
 ‘besnumy of the uuu:armm in that ares.

MR, FRdi . Yes, hee Lo ¢ letter giviug that Luforetion :
on file, %48 a oopy of » htm from the ous élan
to the slatmnt dated OCetober gth, 1946, wnder the
saption Ronl Propersy and advises kim that af'tar his
evasaation from Yreser Bay an aswle housing shoriage
developed mid thie resulted In o stoep rise in rTemt,
Eie )hu wes rented ror $84.00 pr month for sowiine
but this remt ves eventually runu %o $15.,00 an s
l'llll’l of & joint appesl by the ‘Qm‘. te the Raminl

Gomtrel Bosrd dut even at this rdte it vam 't possibls

‘%o find a tenmt folloving the olosing dewn of the

Re0.A, station st Usluelet.

MR, ONEMEIAK:  Cam my learmed friend give us the date of




property asd chattels nere sold 4% their fuiy
-mt valoe. _
mmmmmt you have nmp(umiun
_ ﬁl your ot A Yes. |
-k e 3::&- estimate? A | Tes, it u
from somery. : o
Now, with rvegerd %o th e fishing vesssl, wiat wee
the age of this Tishing vemsel? .
I ean's reoen ber,
| m:lim iden of the .-ntw
 Avewt alevt 14 peare, smtuu 1w thet, i wm
‘ ﬂ U, |
ABd the bo ot was in smstent un hr mult in the
fishing dusineea? - Tou, |
Al hal bosn 5p 40 the Hme 11 whs Yaken over by the
Revy? A Yo,
- And you say that you m de lwn!if-s!u to the boat
inlr A Yesn. 1 ' '
And after those improvements the boat nas 18 eon-
timmous wae in the rfishing llnti*l by yowself?
il ‘
Bow your oon valsstion plesed om it is an estimte |
framgesrovnmind? A Well, W originel prise
mtxuu-r it ntﬂauﬂbtm v'bnhr %
_ mvem e , j
Bt you st 50 tine Mad my indpedmt paros
esamine the wat md mske a vn&tm of 1% for yom?
No, I estimmted tie price uuxx
Mum d4d you pay for the but la 1908 whem you

P omued L4 & Tou ttgh w heve e full




prios tmeluwding the onginet

That 18 She way you value 14 now, l.‘t l‘. tlo
Q omple te out £i8? A Yon,

& Bhet vaa wo \q‘un om it m m ramineed 180

Abant Mﬂfr |

Sag it naw thl? A Ton :

i the sam oquipment that you have now was » {8 4
Winn you purshnced 1% im 1989, way 14, oy §5600,. 07
You.

S IR .M’l BY MR, OHSRELAK) |
: m mmm [ Just wamt to ke m» of m ﬁl.
o a8 t0 whiok s right. *
THi oouny, Yeos.
MR, CHITNIAK) _
& You told ay learmd friend that this Woet vas Wile
" was 14 "tl'l oM , from what tﬁb 4o you o, B0

; ‘.M Tamsuber shat year 1% ves uxm

- umt sWe, v ‘
WouM your fother have & Dotter un thm you?
lam ny fsthar mows,

It is mot important bt I just wanbed %o knew if
yo8 had sons fdes about 117 A I ean'y
| reonssher that to mke sure,
& Alright,
BT MR, FRG;  Juet oue mostiont
| NN COMMISSONR:  Alright,
MR, PER9; |
@ Did youget s b1l of salewith the beat ¥ ien you




purahased 1% or A4 you Wmild 1% youse’. 1Y
Bo, the wat carpmtieor Suilt 14
Under your supsrvision and instrws §iem?
§o, he smirasted to bulla i n
- = nm:m you didn'S Just by §i sonpletet
Wouhed ivWUN A ves. }
And you %014 we that wes in 19897
Tos, 0t o - =
I r;l "aat Lo change that date?
B0, I dom's mant %0 change 1%, |
Sould yom heve some yesords or au-f-u or reseipts
thet woul show BT A No, I4@m'S think e,
MR, CENR NLAK; Iwill eall nis rntlur m see if be om
wlear 1% wp.

BARS A, » winoue huse, betag fires

DIRAOT SEAMINAZION BY i, CESRBLAKS
& Nr. Saksi, 40 you romsuber yow son's boat the
"Hylvea"t A You. |
R Do you yemwber whan the boat wes Wil
A I amnot parfestly certein but I taluk shout 1929,
M. FERGs ¥o questions,
' (PROCEDINGS ADJOURBAD KBS DI )

Cartified 10 %o 2 1 tun T Wﬁ.

(xdu . hu«h
Ofidciel laﬂiﬂ

!‘l the Wl dub-Com.ls o unﬁ
' the foregoing p:. of ty.-;n z .‘lth - tree
M_mﬂ#m af uolb;u r‘ :‘ ke
ttbt thwo mnluu.

t
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Shinkichi SAKAI, Reg. No. 12003.
Cane 868

—M—-u B e

REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY CLAIMS
(A1l elaims shown are gross)

(1’ W (M- rnm'l Bay, Uelmht, vI, ~
M‘)dh. ; Clayoquot Dist., Plan 116 -
40" % 100" lot with 3<room Bungalow)

n.:m.uo as per amended claim (Bxh. 868-5)
et amount of Real Property Claim:

t Exh, 868-1 and Transeript pp.2-A to
beginning p.4 show above real property to have
been purchased in 1939 st & cost of $1,400.00 -
claimant spending & further $300.00 for ut-ﬂ-lu
and his om labour in improving it. Assessed
value is showmn as $150.00 (land) plus $700.00
(improvements) .

w-amamm:mmtn
$450.00 by H, G. Winter, who appraised all
Custodian properties in this area.

As advised claimant in ocur letter of
October 8th, 1946, following eclosing down of
National Defence activities in the district it
becans impossible to remt or sell this property,

the opening up of logging operations alone made
sale pousible in June, 1945.

Hitnesses: H. G. Winter (Appraiser).
R. Matterson (Custodian Agent).

s

(2) Fishing VYessel (Troller - "Mylrea" - 32.8' x 8.5' x 4.3
powered with a 16 H.P. Vivian motor)

$1,600.00 as per amended claim (Exhibit 868-2)
Net amount of Fishing Vessel Claim:

Transcript pp.4-8 brings into

question the age of this vessel as given in
clais (Exh. 868-2). There she is shown as having
been "built to order®, presumably "sbout 1932
as given in "date purchased" column, the price
paid being $3,000.00. In a Statutory Declaratiom
dated Jamuary lith, 1943, claiment gives the
wvessel's registration number as 153,402, registry
being at the Port of Vancouver, and presumably .'
effectad to permit of registration of a mortgage,
dated April 11th, 1927. Cross-examined on the

of Mu (p.7-8) claimant, and his
fhthr, indicated "about 1929' as ynr ) 4

l ! ,v/ &
boat was built. - L B T R o ,:’ Ber R e ﬁ‘;‘ L
Baat dmilt | ?zf(‘ / 4

clmtmt-hdmthemldwomd
the vessel "for at lesst $1600.00" at date of
sale by Custodian (Deec. 15/42). Extract of
JIVDC records and Custodian Marine Surveyor
John Gould's appraisal both placed a value of
$600.00 on the vessel.

Nitsess: John Gould (Appraiser).

(over)




(3) § 115.00 Persomal Property (Household Bffects)

Bet smount of Persomal Property Claim: $ B6.00
Exidence: BExh. 868-5 shows date of
purchase and price paid for the 4 articles

listed in this claim. These were sold by
suction for $29.00.

Nitness: K. F. Green (Custodian Staf?),

Gross total. Net amount of Claims §1,786.00 $1,129.00

5

VANCOUVER, B, C.
10th JANUARY, 1949.

Where
Required Defence Brief Documents
BE. G: Wister (Appraiser). (1) (A) DEFENCE BRIEF. |

R. Natterson (Agemt). W (B) TRANSCRIPT.
John Gould (F.V. Appr.). 2 (C) EXHIBITS:

H. F. Green {Staff). (3) (1) Exh. 868-1 (Claiment's RP Summary).
- iz; Exh. 868-2 (Claimant's PP Summary).
3) Exh. 868-3 (Cl. itemized list of Chattels
(4) Exh, 868-4 (HGW Appraisal - Cat. _511.;.
(5) Bxh. 868-5 (Cust, Anal., of PP. Claim
ib} ::t 868-6 ir.'.'lppnin.l - Gould) .
7

868-7 (F.V. Summary - Aug. 25/44).
SUPPLEMENTARY DEFENCE BRIEF DOCUMENTS:
(2) Originel Claim (Bov. 10/48) .
(9) Cust. combined Claim (6/7/48).,

(10) Cust. RP Summery (Oct. 1/46).

(ll} Cert/Encumbrance (May 4/43).

(12) RP Assessment Notice (1945).

(13) Let. (17/8/45) emcl. St. of RP Sale aidd
Statement of A¢count.

(14) Let. (§/7/48) to Claiment's counsel
encl. RP appraisal.

(15) Cust. Summary of F.V. Claim.

(16) JPVDC Appraisal {extraset).

(17) Telegram (30/11/42) from Claiment
accepting offer of $600 for F.V,

(18) Chattel Schedule(1/10/46).

(19) Agent's Inventory (24/7/42).

izo} Auction Sheet (2%/7/44).

21) Statement of Account.

(22) Cust. "JP* Form (21/3/42).
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e - V.L.A, -
‘ ater Vancouver| V.L.A, V.L.A. Mission
S %iw a‘ or |Rural (fxntpt A.) (oxboit Higlion - Gillage

Price|80% of all | Price

B

Total

m. 5’ ) :“ : _ Mq,“‘ Total Award Sﬂ’ Total Award
: e, Iy

Boats and Boat Gear

{Other |Equipment | Amount of
Sales |charges |Claims for
{28,5% ipaid to |Boat Gear
of Sale| purchasers| Declared &
Price |in error, | Not Found
| Repay to |& Recorded
ke Now Missing

Claim for

tion of
% ratio

- 58







Mr, Shinkiochi SAKAI,

¢/o Cherniack & Cherniack,
460 Main Street,
W,M

Dear Sir:

Re: Japanese Property Claims ngglgs;og
Case No, 368

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee

on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been

executed by yourself covering the award recommended under
the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... $5719.70.

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for  $546.17
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. § 33.53

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours trmuly,

F.G., Shears
Director




